IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

EDWARD R. FRAZER,

LORI T. FRAZER,

No. 35408

Appellant,

vs.

.

Respondent.

FILED

MAY 05 2000

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY
CALEF DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference held in this matter, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorneys' fees. NRAP  $42\,(b)$ .

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

: Hon. Deborah Schumacher, District Judge, Family Diviston

Noel Manoukian, Settlement Judge

Lionel Sawyer & Collins

Myra A. Sheehan Lori T. Frazer

Washoe County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 **(O)** 

In light of this order, attorney Myra A. Sheehan's notice of withdrawal as counsel of record for respondent is approved. See SCR 46 (stating that after final determination, an attorney may withdraw as attorney of record at any time upon the attorney's filing a withdrawal, with or without the client's consent).